
<trnmmitt.e.e nn wranspnrtatinn anh 1fnfrastru.ctur.e 
1Jl..@,. Jlnus.e nf 1!l.epr.es.entatiu.es 

illill ~4u.ster llas4ingtnn. mm 20515 Jeter i\. ieJJfa5in 
Qt4atrman f!lanking illltember 

Christopher ,v. Vieson, Staff Director AMENDED COMMITTEE RESOLUTION Katherine ,v. Dedrick, Democratic Staff Director 

ALTERATION 
AUSTIN FINANCE CENTER 

AUSTIN, TX 
PTX-1618-AU19 

Resolved by the Committee on Transportation and Irifrastructure ofthe U.S. House ofRepresentatives, that 
pursuant to 40 U.S.C. §3307, appropriations are authorized for repairs and alterations for modernization, 
including replacing building systems, at the Austin Finance Center located at 1619 Woodward Street in Austin, 
Texas of a reduction in design cost of $465,000, an additional estimated construction cost of $7,131,000 and a 
reduction in management and inspection cost of $725,000 for a total additional cost of $5,941,000 and total 
estimated project cost of $28,722,000, a prospectus for which is attached to arid included in this resolution. This 
resolution amends the authorization of the Committee on May 25, 2016 of Prospectus No. PTX-1618-AUl 7. 

Provided, that the General Services Administration shall not delegate to any other agency the authority granted by 
this resolution. 

Provided further, not later than 30 calendar days after the date on which a request from the Chairman or Ranking 
Member of the Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure of the House of Representatives is received by the 
Administrator of General Services, the Administrator shall provide such Member a response in writing that 
provides any information requested regarding the project. 

Adopted: September 27, 2018 

~L~"" 
Bill Shuster, M.C. 
Chairman 




